
Mr. Mohsin A 
Additional 1)1 ctor • H 

Health 1)ep ni 

Bid Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Nutrition Support Program. Health Department. Govt. of Sindh. 

2. Tender Reference No: 02/2017-18 

3. Tender Description/Name of worklitem: Procurement of laptops 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelope 

5. Tender Published: SPPRA ID 36375  

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 02 (1wo  

7. Total Bids Received: 02 firms participated in the biddin2 process.  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) Not Applicable 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: None. 

II. Financial Bid Opening date: February 07. 2018  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered k' 
the Bidder 

Ranking •g 
terms of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

Laptops 
M/s Vertex 

Trading 
Company 

820.000 
Lowest 

Evaluated 
Bidder 

1.000.000 

Accepted being the Lowest 
Ivaluated bidder and cost within 

the allocated budget. 

Dr. Muhammad )khlaq Khan 
DC Health 

Health Department. Government of Sindh 

Mr .Wali Mu,hntimad Qureshi 
DepL4 l)irector 

Women Devejq'pment Department 
Mr.Fazal 11uss n Avesi 

Deputy Secretary School-I) 
Education and Literacy )epartmcnt. GoS 

- 
Dr. Zahoor Ahmed Baloch 

Program Manager 
Nutrition Support Program. Government of Sindh 



NUTRITION SUPPORT PROGRAMME 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

MINUTES OF THE PROCUREMENT COMMITFEE MEETING FOR NUTRITION SUPPORT PROGRAM 
HELD ON FEBRUARY 7, 2018 

Meeting of the Procurement Committee for the Nutrition Support Program was held on 

February 07, 2018. The meeting was chaired by the Director General Health, Sindh. The 

meeting was held to open financial proposals of bidders submitted against the tender of 

laptops. 

Following attended the meeting: 

Dr. Muhammad Akhlaq Khan Chairman 

DG Health, Sindh 

ii. Mr. Mohsin Ahmed Shaikh 

Additional Director PH, 

Health Department 

iii. Mr. Wali Muhammad Qureshi 

Deputy Director, 

Women Development Department 

iv. Mr. Fazal Hussain Avesi 

Deputy Secretary (School I), 

Education and Literacy Department 

v. Dr. Zahoor Ahmed Baloch 

Program Manager, Nutrition Support Program 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Memr/Secretary 

2. The Chair welcomed the participants and appreciated the positive attendance and 

thanked the participants for taking their precious time from their busy schedule for this 

meeting. The financial bids were opened and read aloud, in the presence of bidders: 

Items Name of Bidder 
Total Cost Offered by the 

Bidder 

Laptops 

M/s Vertex Trading 

Company 

820,000 

M/s Aj Enterprises 879,000 



• 3• Only two bidders purchased the bidding documents and submitted their bids. 

4. The meeting ended with vote of thanks to and from Chair. 

Dr. Muhamm&khlaq Khan 
DG Health 

Health Department, Government of Sindh 

Mr. Mohsin A 
Additional Dir 

Health Department,  

ed a i kh 
ctor H 

ernment of Sindh 

 

Ms. Wali Pfthammad Qureshi 
Depi/$' Director 

Women De'elopment Department 

Mr. Fazal Husain Avesi 

Deputy Secreta (School-i) 
Education and Literacy Department, GoS 

Dr. Zahoor Ahmed Ba loch 
Program Manager 

Nutrition Support Program 

Health Department 

Government of Sindh 



NurRITION SUPPORT PROGRAM 

OPENING TENDER FOR LAP TOP 

sP 

Date 07-02-2018 

S.N NAME COMPANY NAME DESIGNATION PHONE E-MAIL SIGNATURE 

- 
/L\ 

L
- 

/ 
I ''- 

- 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR LAPTOPS 

Prices in Pak Rs. 

S. No. Description of Item Qty. 
Vertex Trading Co. AJ Enterprises Loweg £va*ated 8dde 

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount 

Ms/VerteaTrading 
Company 

1 Laptops 4 205000 820,000 219,750 879,000 

POST QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 

1 One similar project of same magnitude Yes Yes 

2 Turnover of at least Rs. 1 million in last 3 yrs Yes Yes 

3 GST Registration Yes Yes 

Recommendations:- 

rate quoted by M/S Vertex Trading Co. has been accepted 

Health Department, GoS) 

Director, PH, Health Department, GoS) 

Director) Women Development Department 

School-I), Education & Literacy Department 

Nutrition Support Program) 

After evaluation of the bids of the above bidders the 

being lowest evaluated bidder. 

Chairman Dr. Muhammad Akhlaq Khan (DG Health, 

Member Mr. Mohsin Ahmed Shaikh (Additional 

Member Mr. Wali Muhammad Qureshi (Deputy 

Member Mr. Fazal Hussain Avesi (Dep. Secretary 

Secretary Dr. Zahoor Ahmed Baloch (Program Manager, 



y VERTEX TRADING COMPANY (PvT.) LIMITED. 

C . 

Nutration Support Program Health Department Government of Sindh 
Financial Bid 

Sr. No: Description Specifications - Quantity Rate Total 

Laptops 

Company Name: Dell 
(X360-Touch) 
Core i7 7500U 
16GB Ram 
512GB SSD 
Windows 10 
13.33"UHD IPS LED 
Intel 1-ID Graphics 
WiFI, Bluetooth 
Jnternational Warranty 

4 205,000 820,000 

Total 820,000 

Anount In Words: - Eight Ii undred twenty thousand only.  

Address 

Telephone 

E-mail 

Website  

203, Fil, Commercial Area, 

M.A.C.H.S Karachi. 

Ph: 021-34540086 

infovertextrading.com.pk  

vertextrading.com.pk  



ELJIEMTERPRISES 
Deals in Computers, Laptops, Printers, Computer Accessories, Toners & Cartridges, 

Office Equipments, Machinery Equipments and General Order Supplier 

Date: 07  February, 2018 

To, 
The Program Manager 
Nutrition Support Program 
Health Department, Govt: of Sindh, 
Karachi. 

SUBJECT: PROCUREMENT OF LAPTOPS. 

Dear Sir; 
With reference to your Tender Procurement of Laptops UNDER IFB No. 02/2017-18. We are 
pleased to submit our competitive prices with inclusive of all the Income Tax (GST Exemption) 
which are as under: 

Detail of Item Quantity Rate Amount 

1. BRANDED LAPTOP 04 Nos. 

' 

219,750/- 

f\j. 

879,000/- 
Series Ii ?' Spectre x360 

Operating System Windows 10 

Screen Size 13.3" 

Touchscreen Yes 

Screen Resolution 1920 x 1080 

Processor Type Intel Core i7 7th Gen 

Processor Speed 2.7 GI-Iz 

Processor Turbo Up to 3.5 GHz 

Processor Cache 4 MB 

Processor Model i7-7500U 

RAM 16GB 

RAM Type DDR4 

Hard Disk 5 12GB SSD 
Capacity 

NTN #: 2924934-1 
STRN# 0100292493414 

Mezzanine 14 Decent Towers, Block 15, Culistan-e-Johar, Karachi. n Phone: 92-21-34663055, Cell: 92-333-3776567 
E-mail: aj.enterprises85gniail.corn 

ZEMicrc,scft 

 

7iJ11A#7 

 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

